Farmer associations for rice production and contracting fail to act

effectively, resulting in non-performance and significant

side-selling against contracts with agribusinesses

L/H X

Coffee farmers unwilling to invest in improved practices L/H X

Institutional

Risks

MARD and DARDs do not cooperate effectively in the

implementation of ARP and SEDP
M/H X  X

Lack of effective cooperation & dialogue among state and non-state

stakeholders
M/M  X X

Low financial management capacity particular at the local level M/H   X

Inadequate skills base amongst local service providers M/H X  X

Financial institutions unwilling to participate in project  M/H X  X

Political

Risks

Social instability from slower growth and from reduced access to

land of the poor
L/M X  X

Climate

Risks

Climate-change and disaster impacts
M/H X  X

L = low; M = medium; H = high.

See PAD Annex 4, Operational Risk Assessment Framework (ORAF) for further details including additional risks and risk

management measures included in project design.

Table 13: Economic Viability and Sensitivity Analysis

Overall

Project /a

Component/Sub-component

B1/B3 B2 C

Scenario EIRR (%)

Base Case 23.9 32.0 24.1 18.0

Changes

Project Costs
Incremental

Benefits

Benefits

delayed by

+10%   22.4 28.8 21.4 17.4

+20%   21.1 26.2 19.1 16.7

  -20%   20.5 25.0 18.0 16.4

  -40%   16.3 17.9 10.6 14.2

+10% -20%   20.8 25.7 18.6 16.6

+20% -40%   17.8 20.3 13.3 15.0

Base Case

1 year 20.8 24.9 19.0 16.6

2 years 18.3 20.6 15.4 15.2

3 years 16.1 17.6 12.6 13.8

   1 year 16.7 18.3 12.0 14.4

-20% 2 years 14.6 15.4 9.4 13.1

   3 years 12.8 13.2 7.3 11.7

Switching Values /b

Costs   +130 +125 +58 +120

Benefits   -57 -56 -37 -54

\a Including costs of Components A and D.

\b Percent change in cost and/or benefit streams to obtain an EIRR of 12 percent, i.e., economic viability threshold.

	Blank Page